T FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR R OF INJECTION AUTHORIZATION TER OF SURFACE POND PERMIT	WICHITA, KANSAS 67202
Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer 4-28-2004 #/00276
[x] Oil Lease: No. of Wells **	Lease Name William Casement
[] Gas Lease: No. of Wells ** ** SIDE TWO MUST BE COMPLETED **	Legal Description of Lease:
[] Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. Spot Location: feet from R/W I	is a second of the second of t
[X] Enhanced Recovery Proj. Docket No E-25,77	
Entire project: Yes/No Number of injection wells**	Production Zone(s) Wayside
Field Name Peru-Sedan	Injection Zone(4) wayside
Surface Pond Permit # P09093 (API No. If Drill Pit)	
Identify: Emergency Pit X Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit G
New Operator's License No. 31124 Consider the Doty P.O. Box 117 Sedan, KS 67361 Title Owner/Operator ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above resurface pond permit # has been this constant to the constant of the constant to the constant t	ignature Ames E Butter fell contact Person Tim Doty hone 620-331-9791 cit/Gas Purchaser Coffeyville Resources April 16, 2012 cignature April 16, 2012 cignature Company of injection authorization noted, approved and duly recorded in the record acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kanss not convey any ownership interest in the above
injection well(s) or pond permit.	Tim Doty is acknowledged as :
as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket #	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond permitted by $\frac{1}{2}$
E-25.775 Recommended action	RECEIVED APR 1 8 2012 () () () () () () () () () (
Date 5-31-12 Authorized Signature Authorized Signature EPSR 5/29/12 PROD 6.8.12 UIC 5-31-12	KCC WICHITAThorized Signature Form T1 7
	I

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: William Casement SE/4 Section 9-34S-11E * Lease Name: Location: Well No. Footage from Section Line API No. Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) Well Status (YR DRLD/PRE '67) (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) 15-019-20790-00-00 6 660 520 Oil Inactive 2 365 Inj Inactive 1155 3 15-019-25200-00-00 495 165 Oil Inactive 6-1 1165 FS JFNL 1805 Oil Inactive 15-019-19887-00-00 10 1115 (FSZ/FNL 990 Oil Inactive 4 15-019-25250-00-00° 365 805 Oil Inactive 5 15-019-24587-00-00 1015 FSZ/FNL 615 Oil Inactive 15-019-24992-00-01 2310 _(ES)L/FNL FSI /FNI FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNI FEL/FWL ESI /ENI FEL/FWL

*When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

separate sheet may be attached if

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) X T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 31124 Name: Tim Doty	Well Location: SE_Sec. 9
Name: Tim Doty Address 1: P.O. Box 117	County: Chautauqua
Address 2:	Lease Name: William Casement Well #
City: Sedan State: KS Zip: 67361 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Tim Doty	the lease below:
Phone: (620) 331-9791 Fax: ()	SE/4 Section 9-34S-11E
Email Address: tdotoil@yahoo.com	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Tim Doty Address 1: P.O. Box 117	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1: P.O. Box 117	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Sedan State: KS Zip: 67361 +	
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following:	on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,	
☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handlin form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CF	ng fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1P-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: 4/16/2012 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: owner/operator
Organization of Operation of Agents	RECEIVED
	APR 1 8 2012

KCC WICHITA

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE AND RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL

		STATE OF KANSAS SS/2
STATE OF KANSAS)	This instrument was filed for record this
) SS	2004 at 2:15 o'clock L M and duly
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)	recorded in book 133 of records on page 039
WHOLAS AS S MENS DA WILLEGE DESCRIPTION		Lawa Cheson
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		REGISTER OF DEEDS

That the undersigned, Kansas Production Company, Inc., hereinafter called ASSIGNOR (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TDOT Oil Co., Inc. hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and working interest in and to the Oil and Gas Lease dated April 7, 1917 from William Casement, et. ux., Lessors to W. R. Draper, Lessee, recorded in Book M, Leases, Page 76, insofar as said lease covers the following described land in Chautauqua County, State of Kansas:

S/2 SE/4 of Section 9, Township 34 South, Range 11 East of the 6th P.M., Chautauqua County, Kansas

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration the ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its, successors or assigns: That the ASSIGNOR warrants, only to the extent of the total purchase price of the above-described Oil and Gas Lease, \$13,250.00, but not otherwise, that it is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a think and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

For and as additional consideration for assignment of the above-described Oil and Gas Lease from Kansas Production Company, Inc. to TDOT Oil Co., Inc., TDOT Oil Co., Inc. does hereby grant to Kansas Production Company, Inc. a right of first refusal to purchase all of the present right, title and interest of TDOT Oil Co., Inc. in the following described Oil and Gas Lease, to wit:

Flossie White Lease

Lessor:

Flossie Rhetta White, a widow, Mildred Stephens and Harvey C. Stephens,

her husband

Lessee:

Walter H. Williams

Date:

September 21, 1974

RECEIVED

APR 1 4 2002

KCC WICHITA

Property: The SE/4 of the SE/4 of Section 15, the W/2 of the NE/4 and the SE/4 of the NE/4 and the N/2 of the SE/4 of Section 22, all in Township 34S, Range 11, East of the 6th P.M., Chautauqua County, Kansas. The right of first refusal is evidenced by a separate agreement of the parties of even date herewith. Executed this day of October, 2004. Kansas Production Company, Inc. Mark W. McCann. President TDOT Oil Co., Inc. STATE OF KANSAS)ss: **COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY** This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of October, 2004 by Mark W. McCann as President of Kansas Production Company, Inc. **Notary Public** My Appointment Expires: MELODI C. JONES Notary Public -State of Kans My Appt. Expires (STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMEN This instrument was acknowledged before me on the by Tim Doty as President of TDOT Oil Co., Inc.,

Book 33 of Leases, Page 621

My Appointment Expires:

C:\Documents and Settings\John\My Documents\MEL\O&G\KPlassign.doc

Recorded:

MELODI C. JONES

Notary Public State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

Notary Public

RECEIVED

APR 1 8 7112

KCC WICHITA